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Academic calendar 2019-20201,2 

 

 
Terms 

 Autumn term: 
o teaching activities: from Monday 16 September to Saturday 21 December 2019 
o holidays: from Monday 23 December 2019 to Saturday 4 January 2020 
o exam period: from Monday 6 January to Saturday 25 January 2020 
o holidays: from Monday 27 January to Saturday 1 February 2020 

 
 Spring term: 

o teaching activities: from Monday 3 February to Saturday 9 May 2020 
o holidays: from Monday 6 April to Saturday 18 April 2020 
o exam period: from Monday 11 May to Tuesday 30 June 20203 

 
 Summer term: 

o holidays: from Wednesday 1 July to Saturday 15 August 2020 
o exam period: from Monday 17 August to Saturday 12 September 2020 

Public holidays 

University activities are suspended on: 

 Sundays 
 Friday 27 September 2019 
 Thursday 31 October, Friday 1 November and Saturday 2 November 2019 
 Monday 11 November 2019 
 Monday 24 and Tuesday 25 February 2020 (Shrove Monday and Shrove Tuesday), in accordance 

with common practice 
 Friday 1 May 2020 (Labour Day) 
 Thursday 21 May 2020 (Ascension Day) 
 Monday 1 June 2020 (Whit Monday) 

 

 

                                                           
1 All assessments with examination status must take place during the periods determined by the Board of 

Directors. 
2 An exemption can be granted to Faculties for certain years of study upon the Faculty’s motivated request. 
3In accordance with usage, deliberations, dissertations/personal work and integration activities may take place 

until the end of the first full week of July (11/07/2020). 


